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Rain

Beginning to move the Shark dredge closer to the water.

Shark dredge is fully in the water. Guiding the dredge to where it will be held.

Boats are helping guide the dredge.

11/07/15 Saturday

Weather Conditions:

12

Bags placed underneath the Shark dredge to lift it off of the 

ground.

Boats are supporting the dredge deployment.

Precipitation

Work Performed by Sevenson

Low 
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49 43 #### 24 0 0

49 43 ####

Unit

CY

Ton

Ton

Mon Tons

Tue Tons

Wed Tons

Thu Tons

Fri Tons

Sat Tons

Sun Tons

Tons

Comp to Date % Complete

Dredge Qty

Process Qty

Trucking Qty

Operation

Adjusted Project Quantities

Contract QTY Over dredge Redredge Adjusted QTY

Project Production to Date

Operation

Process QTY* 

(Tons)

Trucking QTY 

(Tons)

04/15/15

Weekly Totals

04/13/15

04/14/15

04/16/15

04/17/15

04/18/15

04/19/15

*Note - Process quantity does include weight of added chemicals

Dredge QTY(CY)

Re-dig QTY(CY)

Weekly Summary (Estimated)

Trucking QTY (Tons)

Scheduled 

Completion 

(Days)

Rerun Days

Process QTY (Tons)Dredge QTY (CY)Date Reprocess QTY (Tons)

Work Performed by Sevenson 

Remarks/Verbal Directives 

Planned Activities 

Safety Remarks 

Production Tables 

- Rogers and Cippoloma contined to connect electrical from power 
skid to the Control Room of the Total Clean System. 
- Watersolve onsite to coordinate mobilization of the geotube system. 
 
 
 - Met with landowners to discuss process of requesting estimates 

for dredging their invidual boat slips. Over 100 people attended 
the meeting. 

 

- Various HDPE fittings and pipe. 
- Action Supply delivered one load of DGA to the site; 25.00 tons. 
 

 
- Continued to mobilize the process pad area. 
- Continued to install the desanding shaker unit. 
- Continued to stage and fusion weld HDPE pipe. 
- Offloaded equipment using a rented 120 ton crane. 
- Continued to procure and stage materials and equipment for future 
use. 
- Placed HDPE into Great Channel. 
- Continued installatiion of bag filter housings. 
- Continued grading and leveling the process pad. 
- Placed Shark dredge in North Basin using Stone Harbor Municipal 
Marina boat launch. 
 
 

- Continue mobilization of all site equipment, materials and 
infrastructure. 

- Continue fusing HDPE Pipe.  

- Mobilize the Shark Dredge. 

- Have Rogers & Cipppolma suppy power to the process pad. 

- Complete installation of the desanding shaker. 

- No accidents or incidents observed or reported. 

- Conducted daily safety meetings: Working in Weather 

       

Work Performed by Subcontractors 

Equipment/Materials Delivered to Site 
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Sevenson Equipment List

Contractor Equip. Hrs Qty

2

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

Rental Equipment Hrs Qty

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

Shark Dredge Carriage Barge (Starboard)

Shark Dredge 10' x 4' Carriage

Excavator

Shaker

Service Truck 454-E

Desanding Shaker (927-EC)

Shaker Stand Desanding Shaker Stand

Barges 40' x 8' x 10' Barge

Boat 1300-E

Tank Cleaning Pump-out tank

Power Skid 1500 KVA Power Skid (1712-E)

Make/Model Description Date Onsite

HDPE Welder 6"-18" 1245-E

18" Dry-Prime Pump 1185E, 1178E

Shark Dredge Shark Dredge Center Sections

JCB Skidsteer 394-E

JCB Forklift 541 70 1161-E

Shark Dredge Starboard Sponson Tank

950 CAT Loader 950 950E

Boat Triumph 1318-E

Boat 1115-E

Conex Box

Light Plants Terex/IR 999-E, 841-E

Excavator PC220LC 652-E

PC 78MR 937-E

10/28/15

United Rentals Concrete Saw 10/27/15

Make/Model Description Date Onsite

Concrete Saw

Tank Taylor Oil 500 gallon Gas Tank 10/28/15

Tank Taylor Oil 500 gallon Diesel Tank 10/28/15

Pumps Rain for Rent 12" Dry-prime Pumps 10/28/15

Break Trailer ModSpace 10' x 20' Trailer

Crane

6"-18" Fusion Machine

Generator Ranson Rental (CAT) 750 KW Generator

Skidsteer Josco Skidsteer w/96" dozer blade

Portable Toilets AC Septic Service Portable Toilets

Office Trailer ModSpace

Cranez

Lee Supply HDPE Fusion Machine

11/4/15

11/6/15

11/6/15

10' x 44' Office Trailer 11/4/15

11/3/15

120 tonCrane
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Labor

SES Personnel SES Subcontractor Personnel

Shift: Day Hrs Shift: Day Hrs

0 Construction Manager 0.0 2 Rogers and Cippoloma 16 25

1 Project Manager 12.0 2 16

0 Project Engineer 0.0

3 Project Superintendent 36.0 0

0 QA/QC Manager 0.0

0 Surveyor 0.0

0 Health and Safety 0.0 25

1 Labor Foreman 12.0

5 Operator 57.5

9 Laborer 100.0

0 Mechanic 0.0

0 WWTP Foreman/Operator 0.0

0 Truck Operator 0.0

0 Operator/Welder 0.0

1 Captain 11.5

1 Deckhand 11.5

0 Operator Foreman 0.0

.

21 240.5 4 32.0

SES Personnel SES Subcontractor Personnel

Shift: Night Hrs Shift: Night Hrs

0 Project Manager 0 0 Hydrographic consultants 0

0 Project Superintendent 0 0 Luedtke 0

0 QA/QC Manager 0

0 Health and Safety 0

0 Foreman 0

0 Operator 0 Lost Time Incidents To-Date - 0

0 Laborer 0

0 Mechanic 0

0 WWTP 0

0 Captain 0

0 Truck Operator 0

0 Water Treatment 0

0 Deckhand 0

0 Pugmill Operator 0

0 0.0 0 0.0

Total Man Hours 

Since Lost Time 

Incident 0.0

Last Lost Time Incident - 

N/a 

Total Man Hours 

2015 2,289.0

Total Man Hours 

to Date

Totals Totals

Day Shift 

Employees

Night Shift 

Employees

Daily Total 

Employees

Day Shift Hours

Night Shift Hours

Today's Man 

Hours

Totals Totals

272.5

0.0

272.5

Watersolve

4 of 4


