







9 Beginning to move the Shark dredge closer to the water.



Boats are supporting the dredge deployment.



Boats are helping guide the dredge.



Shark dredge is fully in the water.



Guiding the dredge to where it will be held.

Work Performed by Sevenson

- Continued to mobilize the process pad area.
- Continued to install the desanding shaker unit.
- Continued to stage and fusion weld HDPE pipe.
- Offloaded equipment using a rented 120 ton crane.
- Continued to procure and stage materials and equipment for future use.
- Placed HDPE into Great Channel.
- Continued installatiion of bag filter housings.
- Continued grading and leveling the process pad.
- Placed Shark dredge in North Basin using Stone Harbor Municipal Marina boat launch.

Work Performed by Subcontractors

- Rogers and Cippoloma contined to connect electrical from power skid to the Control Room of the Total Clean System.
- Watersolve onsite to coordinate mobilization of the geotube system.

Planned Activities

- Continue mobilization of all site equipment, materials and infrastructure.
- Continue fusing HDPE Pipe.
- Mobilize the Shark Dredge.
- Have Rogers & Cipppolma suppy power to the process pad.
- Complete installation of the desanding shaker.

Safety Remarks

- No accidents or incidents observed or reported.
- Conducted daily safety meetings: Working in Weather

Remarks/Verbal Directives

 Met with landowners to discuss process of requesting estimates for dredging their invidual boat slips. Over 100 people attended the meeting.

Equipment/Materials Delivered to Site

- Various HDPE fittings and pipe.
- Action Supply delivered one load of DGA to the site; 25.00 tons.

Adjusted Project Quantities					
Operation	Contract QTY	Over dredge	Redredge	Adjusted QTY	Unit
Dredge Qty					CY
Process Qty					Ton
Trucking Qty					Ton

Pr	Project Production to Date				
Operation	Comp to Date	% Complete			
Dredge QTY(CY)					
Re-dig QTY(CY)					
Process QTY* (Tons)					
Trucking QTY (Tons)					
Scheduled Completion (Days)					
Rerun Days					

*Note - Process quantity does include weight of added chemicals

Production Tables

	Weekly Summary (Estimated)					
Date						
04/13/15	Mon				Tons	
04/14/15	Tue				Tons	
04/15/15	Wed				Tons	
04/16/15	Thu				Tons	
04/17/15	Fri				Tons	
04/18/15	Sat				Tons	
04/19/15	Sun				Tons	
Weekly To	tals				Tons	

Sevenson Equipment List

Sevenson Equip	Make/Model	Description	Date Onsite	Han	04.4
Contractor Equip. 18" Dry-Prime Pump	wake/wodei	Description 1185E, 1178E	Date Offsite	Hrs	Qty
Shark Dredge		Shark Dredge Center Sections			2
HDPE Welder	6"-18"	1245-E			4
	0 -10				1
Shark Dredge		Carriage Barge (Starboard)			1
Shark Dredge		10' x 4' Carriage			1
Shaker Stand		Desanding Shaker Stand			1
Shaker		Desanding Shaker (927-EC)			1
Power Skid		1500 KVA Power Skid (1712-E)			1
Barges		40' x 8' x 10' Barge			4
Tank		Cleaning Pump-out tank			1
Shark Dredge		Starboard Sponson Tank			2
950 CAT Loader	950	950E			1
JCB Forklift	541 70	1161-E			
JCB Skidsteer		394-E			1
Conex Box					1
Boat		1300-E			1
Service Truck		454-E			1
Boat		1115-E			1
Boat	Triumph	1318-E			1
Excavator	PC220LC	652-E			1
Excavator	PC 78MR	937-E			1
Light Plants	Terex/IR	999-E, 841-E			2
g	. 5.57,				
	Na - I / Na I - I	December 1 and	Data Onalta		
Rental Equipment	Make/Model	Description Company Company	Date Onsite	Hrs	Qty
Concrete Saw	United Rentals	Concrete Saw	10/27/15		1
6"-18" Fusion Machine	Lee Supply	HDPE Fusion Machine	10/28/15		2
Pumps	Rain for Rent	12" Dry-prime Pumps	10/28/15		2
Tank	Taylor Oil	500 gallon Diesel Tank	10/28/15		1
Tank	Taylor Oil	500 gallon Gas Tank	10/28/15		1
Break Trailer	ModSpace	10' x 20' Trailer	11/3/15		1
Crane	Cranez	120 tonCrane	11/4/15		1
Office Trailer	ModSpace	10' x 44' Office Trailer	11/4/15		1
Portable Toilets	AC Septic Service	Portable Toilets			4
Skidsteer	Josco	Skidsteer w/96" dozer blade	11/6/15		1
Generator	Ranson Rental (CAT)	750 KW Generator	11/6/15		1
- 3	· ····································	. co itti conorator	1 1, 5, 10		
			+		
			+		
	1		_	<u> </u>	

Labor

SES Personnel Shift: Day Hrs 0 Construction Manager 0.0 1 Project Manager 12.0 0 Project Engineer 0.0 3 Project Superintendent 36.0 0 QA/QC Manager 0.0 0 Surveyor 0.0 0 Health and Safety 0.0 1 Labor Foreman 12.0 5 Operator 57.5 9 Laborer 100.0 0 Mechanic 0.0 0 WWTP Foreman/Operator 0.0 0 Truck Operator 0.0 1 Captain 11.5 1 Deckhand 11.5 0 Operator Foreman 0.0	Lau	ioi	
0 Construction Manager 0.0 1 Project Manager 12.0 0 Project Engineer 0.0 3 Project Superintendent 36.0 0 QA/QC Manager 0.0 0 Surveyor 0.0 0 Health and Safety 0.0 1 Labor Foreman 12.0 5 Operator 57.5 9 Laborer 100.0 0 Mechanic 0.0 0 WWTP Foreman/Operator 0.0 0 Truck Operator 0.0 1 Captain 11.5 1 Deckhand 11.5 0 Operator Foreman 0.0	SES	Personnel	
1 Project Manager 12.0 0 Project Engineer 0.0 3 Project Superintendent 36.0 0 QA/QC Manager 0.0 0 Surveyor 0.0 0 Health and Safety 0.0 1 Labor Foreman 12.0 5 Operator 57.5 9 Laborer 100.0 0 Mechanic 0.0 0 WWTP Foreman/Operator 0.0 0 Operator/Welder 0.0 1 Captain 11.5 1 Deckhand 11.5 0 Operator Foreman 0.0	Shift:	Day	Hrs
0 Project Engineer 0.0 3 Project Superintendent 36.0 0 QA/QC Manager 0.0 0 Surveyor 0.0 0 Health and Safety 0.0 1 Labor Foreman 12.0 5 Operator 57.5 9 Laborer 100.0 0 Mechanic 0.0 0 WWTP Foreman/Operator 0.0 0 Truck Operator 0.0 0 Operator/Welder 0.0 1 Captain 11.5 1 Deckhand 11.5 0 Operator Foreman 0.0	0	Construction Manager	0.0
3 Project Superintendent 36.0 0 QA/QC Manager 0.0 0 Surveyor 0.0 0 Health and Safety 0.0 1 Labor Foreman 12.0 5 Operator 57.5 9 Laborer 100.0 0 Mechanic 0.0 0 WWTP Foreman/Operator 0.0 0 Truck Operator 0.0 1 Captain 11.5 1 Deckhand 11.5 0 Operator Foreman 0.0	1	Project Manager	12.0
0 QA/QC Manager 0.0 0 Surveyor 0.0 0 Health and Safety 0.0 1 Labor Foreman 12.0 5 Operator 57.5 9 Laborer 100.0 0 Mechanic 0.0 0 WWTP Foreman/Operator 0.0 0 Truck Operator 0.0 1 Captain 11.5 1 Deckhand 11.5 0 Operator Foreman 0.0	0	Project Engineer	0.0
0 Surveyor 0.0 0 Health and Safety 0.0 1 Labor Foreman 12.0 5 Operator 57.5 9 Laborer 100.0 0 Mechanic 0.0 0 WWTP Foreman/Operator 0.0 0 Truck Operator 0.0 0 Operator/Welder 0.0 1 Captain 11.5 1 Deckhand 11.5 0 Operator Foreman 0.0	3	Project Superintendent	36.0
0 Health and Safety 0.0 1 Labor Foreman 12.0 5 Operator 57.5 9 Laborer 100.0 0 Mechanic 0.0 0 WWTP Foreman/Operator 0.0 0 Truck Operator 0.0 0 Operator/Welder 0.0 1 Captain 11.5 1 Deckhand 11.5 0 Operator Foreman 0.0	0	QA/QC Manager	0.0
1 Labor Foreman 12.0 5 Operator 57.5 9 Laborer 100.0 0 Mechanic 0.0 0 WWTP Foreman/Operator 0.0 0 Operator/Welder 0.0 1 Captain 11.5 1 Deckhand 11.5 0 Operator Foreman 0.0	0	Surveyor	0.0
5 Operator 57.5 9 Laborer 100.0 0 Mechanic 0.0 0 WWTP Foreman/Operator 0.0 0 Truck Operator 0.0 0 Operator/Welder 0.0 1 Captain 11.5 1 Deckhand 11.5 0 Operator Foreman 0.0	0	Health and Safety	0.0
9 Laborer 100.0 0 Mechanic 0.0 0 WWTP Foreman/Operator 0.0 0 Truck Operator 0.0 0 Operator/Welder 0.0 1 Captain 11.5 1 Deckhand 11.5 0 Operator Foreman 0.0	1	Labor Foreman	12.0
0 Mechanic 0.0 0 WWTP Foreman/Operator 0.0 0 Truck Operator 0.0 0 Operator/Welder 0.0 1 Captain 11.5 1 Deckhand 11.5 0 Operator Foreman 0.0	5	Operator	57.5
0 WWTP Foreman/Operator 0.0 0 Truck Operator 0.0 0 Operator/Welder 0.0 1 Captain 11.5 1 Deckhand 11.5 0 Operator Foreman 0.0	9	Laborer	100.0
0 Truck Operator 0.0 0 Operator/Welder 0.0 1 Captain 11.5 1 Deckhand 11.5 0 Operator Foreman 0.0	0	Mechanic	0.0
0 Operator/Welder 0.0 1 Captain 11.5 1 Deckhand 11.5 0 Operator Foreman 0.0	0	WWTP Foreman/Operator	0.0
1 Captain 11.5 1 Deckhand 11.5 0 Operator Foreman 0.0	0	Truck Operator	0.0
1 Deckhand 11.5 0 Operator Foreman 0.0	0	Operator/Welder	0.0
0 Operator Foreman 0.0	1	Captain	11.5
	1	Deckhand	11.5
24 Totals 240.5	0	Operator Foreman	0.0
24 Totals 240.5			
24 Totals 240.5			
24 Totals 240.5			
21 Totals 240.5			
24 Totals 240 5			
21 Totals 240.5	21	Totals	240.5

SES Subcontractor Personnel				
Shift: Day Hrs				
2	Rogers and Cippoloma Watersolve	16		
2	Watersolve	16		
4	Totals	32.0		

Day Shift Employees Night Shift Employees Daily Total Employees	0
Day Shift Hours	272.5
Night Shift Hours	0.0
Today's Man Hours	272.5
Total Man Hours 2015	2,289.0

SES	SES Personnel				
Shift:	Night	Hrs			
0	Project Manager	0			
0	Project Superintendent	0			
0	QA/QC Manager	0			
0	Health and Safety	0			
0	Foreman	0			
0	Operator	0			
0	Laborer	0			
0	Mechanic	0			
0	WWTP	0			
0	Captain	0			
0	Truck Operator	0			
0	Water Treatment	0			
0	Deckhand	0			
0	Pugmill Operator	0			
0	Totals	0.0			

SES Subcontractor Personnel			
Shift: Night Hrs			
	Night		
0	Hydrographic consultants	0	
0	Luedtke	0	
0	Totals	0.0	

Total Man Hours
Since Lost Time
Incident
0.0

Lost Time Incidents To-Date - 0

Last Lost Time Incident N/a

Total Man Hours to Date